STATE/CENTER VOLUNTEER COORDINATORS

Alaska

Eugene Ervine

Alaska State Office

222 West 7" Avenue, #13
Anchorage, AK 99513
(907) 271-3342

Eugene Ervine@blm.gov

Arizona

Kathy Pedrick

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

(602) 417-9235

Kathy Pedrick@blm.gov

California

John Dearing

California State Office

2800 Cottage Way, Suite W-1834
Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 978-4622

John Dearing@blm.gov

Colorado

Jack Placchi

Colorado State Office
2850 Youngfield Street
Lakewood, CO 80215
(303) 239-3832

Jack Placchi@blm.gov

Eastern States

Stephen Glasscock

Eastern States Office

7450 Boston Blvd.
Springfield, VA 22153

(703) 440-1522
Stephen_Glasscock@blm.gov

Idaho

Shelley Davis-Brunner

Idaho State Office

1387 South Vinnell Way

Boise, ID 83709

(208) 373-4020

Shelley Davis-Brunner@blm.gov
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Montana/Dakotas

Ann Boucher

Montana State Office
5001 Southgate Drive
Billings, MT 59101
(406) 896-5011
Ann_Boucher@blm.gov

Nevada

Rochelle Ocava

Nevada State Office

1340 Financial Blvd.
Reno, NV 89502

(775) 861-6588

Rochelle Ocava@blm.gov

New Mexico

Jaclyn L. Hall

Socorro Field Office

901 S. Highway 85
Socorro, NM 87801
(505) 835-0412

Jaclyn L Hall@blm.gov

Oregon/Washington
Mark Brown

Oregon State Office
333 SW First Avenue
Portland, OR 97204
(503) 808-6233

Mark Brown@blm.gov

Utah

Sherry Foot

Utah State Office

324 South State Street
P.O. Box 45155

Salt Lake City, UT 84145
(801) 539-4195

Sherry _Foot@blm.gov
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Wyoming

Terri Trevino

Wyoming State Office
5353 Yellowstone
Cheyenne, WY 82009
(307) 775-6020
Terri_Trevino@blm.gov

National Operations Center
Rose Suazo

Denver Federal Center Building 50
Denver, CO 80225

(303) 236-6383
Rose_Suazo@blm.gov

National Fire Center

Toni Rohm

National Interagency Fire Center
3833 S. Development Avenue
Boise, 1D 83705

(208) 387-5457
Toni_Rohm@nifc.blm.gov

National Training Center
Stella Franco

BLM National Training Center
9828 N. 31* Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85051

(602) 906-5546
Stella_Franco@blm.gov
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